Inventory   3,077,367
Accounts Receivable   1,374,142
Other current assets   156,860
Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation   16,229,350
Intangible assets   18,340,000
Goodwill   17,583,460
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities   (218,145)
Income Taxes Payable   (125,445)
   $ 57,911,511

The Company acquired NGW in order to become vertically integrated in California and to create a pathway to introduce it Nevadabased brands into the market. NGW’s postacquisition
revenues, gross profit and net income (loss) included in the Company’s results for the three months ended September 30, 2022 were $3,245,231, $(83,236) and $(96,257), respectively, and
NGW’s postacquisition results for the nine months ended September 30, 2022 were $6,506,529, $7,627 and $(37,555). The following table reflects the revenue, gross profit and
comprehensive income (loss) that would have been reported if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of the periods indicated:

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2022   Three Months Ended September 30, 2021
   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma

Revenue, net of discounts   $ 25,623,217   $   $ 25,623,217   $ 32,952,254   $ 4,294,386   $ 37,246,640

Gross Profit   10,558,901   10,558,901   17,717,134   2,081,192   19,798,326

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period   (6,255,525)   (6,255,525)   (2,732,461)   1,436,158   (1,296,303)

24

Table of Contents

PLANET 13 HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited, in United States Dollars, except share amounts)

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2022   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021
   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma

Revenue, net of discounts   $ 79,729,842   $ 870,651   $ 80,600,493   $ 89,612,050   $ 12,712,607   $ 102,324,657

Gross Profit   37,284,412   (131,700)   37,152,712   49,784,174   6,340,159   56,124,333

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period   (10,356,121)   (868,125)   (11,224,246)   (14,320,822)   2,501,056   (11,819,766)

The NGW cannabis licenses acquired have an indefinite life and as such will not be subject to amortization. The ultimate amount of goodwill and other intangible assets resulting from
the thirdparty purchase price allocation analysis will be assessed for impairment on at least an annual basis. The Company does not expect that any of the goodwill of other identified
intangible assets will be deductible for tax purposes.

21. Subsequent Events

On October 4, 2022, we received notice from the Nevada Cannabis Compliance Board that our conditional distribution license had been transferred from our subsidiary MM Development